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F. S, Ryckman, Esq.,
/ Indian Agent,
Cranbrook, B.C.

Ottawa, May &, 1971.

Sirs

Relative to the eix Thermene fire extin,uishers
which were supplied for the use of the Kootenay Indian
Residentinl School in March, 1930, I heve %o inform vou
that 1t will be neceegsary to have these extgnﬂuiahera
refilled with new cheniecal charges, The Department 18
todav placing sn order with the Pyrene MLy, Gc._of
Oznadz Ltd., Toronto, to forward, sdiressed to ithe
Princival, Rev. J. V. Pntterson, 0.%.1., Eootenay —_—
Indien Residential School, Oranbrook, B.C., 8ix chemnlca
refille for these extingulshers.

The above Company will forward their ﬁcnnhnt, in
dunlicate, to you covering the coet 0Of the recharges
F.0.B., Oranbrock, B.C. When vou are assured thatw they

ave be seceived. vou should certify the account and
hftVf 116“ r-(.‘:us . $ A" .
send 1¢ promatly to the Nevartment for navaendt,

Pleagse inform the Principal of the order placed
for these recharges, and he should see that they are
~1sced in the extinguishers, ~»nd the extincuishers
nlaced in condition, ready for fmmedinte use.

Your obedlent rvant,

N )
w0,

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 64
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Form of Staight il of Lading spproved by tho Bourd of K ssior 1 Gameds by Orset L. 7582 of 15h July, 1308,

CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY 1

1“! .“

S'rnm'r BILL OF LADING-ORIGINAL-NOT NEGOTIABLE PRI

Agent’'s NoO...........cooovevnnns

RECEIVED, Mbj;ct tnfthu classifications and tarlﬂ': in effect on the date u} issue of ti'lri;ﬁriginal Bill of La

. S e e e B e . &

ding.

from..J.....~A L., TP A SRR g TIPS i the goods described below, in apparent good order, except as noted

(contents and condition of cont@aty of packages unknown), marked, consigned and destined as indicated helow, which gaid Company

agrees to carry to its usual placg of delivery at said destination, if on its road, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to

said destingtion. It is mutually’ agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said goods over all or any portion of said route to destination,

and as toeach pnrtg at any time interested in all or any of said goods, that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to
.!.i

all the conditions, whether printed or written, herein contained (including conditions on back hereof) and which are agreed to by the shipper
and accepted for himself and his assigns.

The Rate of Freight from

18 in Cents per 100 Lbs.

. B e e e e ——————
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Times 1st|IF  Class|IF . Olass/IF  ClassIF.  Class | Class IF.  OlassIF . ClassIF  ClassIF  Class|IF  Clas
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|
|
— = e ———— T —_——— e —e . — e - —

|
|
!
i
i

(Muil Aé!:!ruu ~Not for purpgses of delivery.)

[Provinceor / ~ |

Destination. | State of - ettt County of .

No.

b, O S _ el AP oty ... Car Initial . _ COFNO...oiov

o ————— e E e —— i o

- —— i . b

| WEIGH CLASS OR CHECK | -
DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES AND SPECIAL MARKS | (Subjeet to Corrections| RATE | COLUMN | If charges are to be pre-

paid, write or stamp here,
“To be I‘reyald.”

b

B R —

. to apply in prepayvment of

~ the chargeson theproperty
described hereon.

Mmtm

Per

| (The signature here acknowledges
‘'only the amount prepaid.)

Charges Advanced :

0 - 1. Tk
,70{;’ANA%‘HMI:"U . ..,.Agent.
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PACKING nimmo. . yrmtmﬂnufﬂcm'&)mm

TANADA LIMITED
SHIP T~
11971207 KING ST. WEST

4 tte.ren, .C'mengo MAY 11 192
F vt L0 ot ntinl B 01. sl
.. l\ bo. o

SOLD TO L . | | : . . - i , Date Ship'd

ip'd From
T LTO

m

Our No. Your No. Ship'd Via
— — = 3= - —— =
Quantity DESCRIPTION .

A — . s

'rice Total

e W S e —— 3

——— ——————

e .\

. — e e e —— ——

00— 7TM-4-. - . .
M-4-206 Shlpped Lnl‘lulli ‘ . trdltl
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Kootensy Indian Hesidential Jchool,

Cranbrock,B.C.April 29th, 1931

.

l*r l‘ L] S-Byﬂnm.
Indian ,gent,

crmbr OOk ’ BI c .

Dear 5ir;

ome time ago I drew the sttention of the Dejartment to the
condition of the fencing on the fuyrn property belonging to the schoul.
1 have made an estimate since,of the a, roxinate snoant of fencing
as well as the gost,required for the (Trojer fencing of the livestock
enclosures:

300 rods Hog Wiring .....468 cents jer rod....." 138,00

18 rolis Barbed VWire 44 .50 per roll....... 81.00

3000 ft 1xl2 lumber $29.00 JEF M. eceeses 87,00

1060 ft dimension lumber far gated.....c.ccveve s1.00

10 only gaute hinges §1.26 18iF.cccecccees 12,00

Totul $£349.50

You will néte that the above estinate does not include any
figures for ine reconstruction of the garden and lawn fencing,as we
would not be able to do the work this year,and we have not decided just
what sort of fence we will put there. It does include,however,all fenein,
necessary to keep our stock jroperly incloscd and our fields jrotectcd
from other stock,., .1l work necessary is to be done by our regulur farm

" 1 will be glad to have you submit this estinate to the Dejertment,

for tneir fauvorable considesation,

Yours feitnfully, ,) : Sy 0
4 :‘-'}//.{f‘f,:r-l?é'({--t-‘tz'rh_..«"; & }'Z'L--* ™

yrincipal.
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IN YOUR REPLY REFER TO el COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE

o b = P. O. BOX 6t6
15/5/21072.

ALSO TO DATE OF THIS LETTER

VICTORIA, B.C.. ray 4

Arokman of the Lootenay Agency, Cranbrook, B.C., has

Arent

forwaried to me a letter received by him from the Reverend
Prineipal of Kootenay Indilen Regidential School, dated
April 29th, the same being transmitted herewith to the
nenartment for congsideration. The Princinal asks that the
gum of [349.50 be appropriated by the Denvartment for the
surchase of wire, lumber and hinges to be used ITor the
purpoge of fenecing for the enclosure of livestock on the
sechool nroperty and will be self-explanatory as to details.

év I bes to advise the Department that 1r. Indian
W

It is recommended that if possible the
requisition be favorably congidered by the Department and
the purchase of the material authorized from the School Vote.

Tt will be noted that the Reverend Principal
points out that if the material is oprovided all the necessary
vork is to be done by the regular farm staff, this being
understood to mean that there will be no charge arainst
the Devpartment.for labor.

Your ohedient servant,

'|.!'I “.In Dit C}'l_f-ul’n.
Tndian Commissioner

CL

Jecre tary,
Department of Indien Affairs,
Ottawa, Ont,
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Ottawa, May 18, 193l.

Sir:

I have vour 15/5/21072 of the 4th instant,
enclogsing a communication from the Principal of the
Footenay Indian Residential School which was forwarded
te you by Mr. Indian Agent Ryckmam, requeating authority
to incur an expenditure of $349.50 in the purchase of
wire, lumber, etc., to fence the enclosure for livestock
on the school property.

In reply I have to say that we have no
funds in our appropriation for the current fiscal
year to provide for this expenditure. An item will,
however, be noted for our Eetimates for the next
fiseal vear to provide for the cost of the fenecling
reauired at this school.

. Yoyr ohedjent Mi’.gﬂt.

’%;K;Z? {:ﬁjtfjé;ﬁkﬂpéw ”{:; o
L/ 3 . .

/2 ( e Fe M

' Secretary.
& F '

fo

F,
i
.“'f ,

W. &. Ditchburn, Esq.,
“ Indian Ooumiiaioner for B.GC.,

P.0. Box 666
Victoria, B.O.

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6453, file 884-5 part 3)

PUBLIC ARCHIVES
ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES

CANADA

-

Library and Archives Canada / Bibliothéque et Archives Canada
wwwi.collectionscanada.gc.ca



PHONE 524

MODERN ELECTRIC SHOP®

J. A. WARD., PRoOP

FELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
'. REPAIRS . APPLIANCES . SUPPLIES

CRANBROOK, B.C., 13"1" 2

i’r, .3, Ryeckman

nddan Apent,

I b
J]LI,T.

Denr S1ir:

Ve ;a-int1; made an inspection of the batteries Just
glipfeﬂ 0 the Nission Industrial School and beg 6o report Ghe
followine,

The batteries when shippedwere improperly packed and
the electrolyte hs 111ad - l It 1

C yie has spllled over in every crate, It is 2 total
loss and will have to be replaced,

| 'he hatLgry lugs were left projeeting thru the top of
a{ntfa and when the crates were stacked the Jars in twenty six
0 the units were broken hevond repair, |

In the hroken Jjars the plates have already sa

‘ h ) 2 16 2 ] G cady a Ccosa ing
0f sulphate which will he difficult to remove, | eine
: ieé h: ve not tne prices immeadiately available to use
ip Arrivineg at the cost of putting these batteries in shape,
Iehsincerely believe that 1t would o~ expensive as the resulting
hatterles would be far from first class shave ,

1 V? also examined the bank of batteries now in us¢at the
school, and find thLe following,

The electrolyte has a specifiec gravity of only 1050,

1%t should be when charged 1280,

- The plates are in very good condition altho they have
guilered a preat deal of abusge,

'he unit is not eleanly kept nor is it dry, This results
in a leakage which accounts for the inability of the persons in
charge to keep the batteries charged,

. The elﬂqtrolyte being so weak will not allow the batteries
mﬁ attain thier full voltage or amperage after being placed on charge.
1 is_menns Lhatqthe assembly 1is only workdng at about half uapucityu
all the time and results in very unsatigfactory operation,
batt We reapectfullg advige that the electrolyte bhe changed in the
Ti ue?ieg now in.use and the same being brought up #o full charge,.
: 1? mi JBaldconiident would give the school a very fair set of
atieries and would be better and cheaper than attemvtine ¢t

> : ; i o ¥
the damaged ones. ’ e e

There 1s also some wiring to be replaced on the battery
rack which is necessary to efficient operation of the plant,

NS We would be pleased to give you an estimate on this work
and will give you it as soon as we recieve prices on the recuired
acid,

T

1 £ {k_c,f_)hft-o&
Sincerely | b/

C) i
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EXTRACT PROM LETTER FROM REV. H. DELMAS, PRINCIPAL,
DUCK LAKE INDIAN RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL, DUCK LAKE, SASK.,

DATED MAY 12, 1931l.

Original on 109-1-5.

AXXXXXFTXXKX

According your instructions contended in
your letter No. 109-1-5, dated April 10, 1931, fo?
the shipment of our surplus Batteries to Cranbrook
School, B. C., I beg to assure the Department that

the packing and all the work has been done properly
and carefully by W. A. Urton.

. P 1 ® ¥

$6190066080080000NE0800099000.1
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"CrmbrOOk' Bic L ]
May 21, 1931.

I beg to acknowledge receipt of your letter
Noe 155=0=5 of April 10, 1931, with reference to the
shipment from Duck Lake, Sask., of a set of electric

storage batteries for the Kootenay Indian Residential
School,

I beg to report that the batteries reached
Kootenay Residential School recently and that they
were so badly damaged that I requested Mr. J. A. Ward
of the Modern Electric Shop, Cranbrook, to examine the
batteries and give me a report as to their condition.
Mr., Ward's report was received today, and I beg to
enclose it herewithe.

I beg to submit that Mr. Ward is a very competent
Electrician, and I believe that he has given a correct
report as to the condition of the batteries recently receie-
ved and also of those now in use at the School. I would,
therefore, respectfully suggest that his letter be consid-
ered by the Department, and if it meet with approval that
repairs be made as suggested by him,

The above is respectfully submitted.

I have the honour to be,
Sir,
Your obedient servant,

A

Indian Agent.

The Secretary,

Department of Indian Affairs,
Ottawa,

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6453, file 884-5 part 3)
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HMXTRACT
ORIGINAL ON

-

e R —

T went over the school (8t ITugene's Residential)

and farm with the ..gent and frincipal. he bread baking
oven n~oeds renewing. It smokes badly, and is really
worn out, being 18 years old. <he laundry too, requires an
overhaul and some more modern machinery installed. ‘here are
only hand irons for use., Lshis might be alright 1in an
ordinary school, but in this case, where so many ol the
children are sickly and not able to do heavy work, and
with the additional xtra care required as regards cleanliness,
labour saving machinery is necessary. he laundry also
smokes badly, and the drying machine does not work. JTemporary
attempts have been made to rectify this, but so far, without

cess. I suggested the helightenin: of the chimney Dy a

al stack with a draft device be tried to see if this

fht rectily matters,

The drinking water supply and fire protection
systems are, I understand, still under consideration. Lhe
Frineipal, and according to my knowledge I am inclined tO
agree with him, advocates the gravity system, rom springs
and 5t Joseph's Creek, instead of L5t Mary's River,

x
Geo, 8. Pragnell.

Inspeotor of Indian Lgencles,

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6453, file 884-5 part 3)
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CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY'S TELEGF\"AF’H

CANADIAN FORM T, D,
PACIFIC TE AR f"-
TELEGRAF.. | I G I:% A M

939
CABLE CONNECTIONS TO ALL PARTS OF THE WORLD

| i i
(Printed in Canada) J. MeMILLAN, Genural Manager of Telegraphs, h‘unlrhl,

——ee —— -

12 RA.Z,2 2.45AM STANDARD TIME
/ V : NHL., CRANBROOK BC MAY SO=l1=31
SECY, MEPT . ot
A/ /]

(A

RELATIVE ¥OUR TELEGRAM TWENTY EIGHTH

HEFORE CLAIM CAN BE MADE NECESSARY

TO HAVETORIGINAL TOST OF STORAGE BATTERIES AND HOW LONG IN USE WHO

r ar 1 m ) Yy
INVOICE AND  SHIPPING BILLS FROM DUCKLAKE STOP ELECTRICIAN HAS WIRED

SEVERAL PLACES FOR QUOTATIONS ON PARTS
NOT YET RECEIVED.

NEEDED FOR REPAIRS BUT THESE

RYCKMAN
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Ottawa, June 2, 19%1.

Sir:

Replying to your telegram of the 30th ultimo,
relative to the damage in traneit of the storage
battery shipped from Duck Lake for the use of the
Kootenay Indien Residential School, I have to inform
you that the original cost of this battery, which
was supplied the Duck Lake Indian Residential School
in February, 1925, was $2,475. They were wurchased
from the Canada West Electric Limited, Regina, and
coneisted of one complete E1l3 Manchester Chloride
Battery, consieting of 56 complete cells and Eleciro-
lyte, Hydrometer, Thermometer, Socket Wrenches and
Weston Portable Voltmeter. Thie battery wae in use
st the sbove school unsil Janu~ry, 1971, I enclose
herewith the Way Bill covering shipment of this
battery from Duck Leke,

When vou have ascertzined the amount of
Adamage to the battery, you should make claim agalnst
the Railway QOompany. For your information, 1 may
say that the Principal of the Duck Lake School was
{instructed to obtzain the services of a competent man
to assist the englineer at the School to preperly
prepare snd prck the vattery for shipment, and the
Principal aesured us that the packing and all the
work wae done properly and careiully.

In any event, whether the Rallway Company
makea gpood the damage or not, it will be necesrary
t» place these batteriee in wood order for use at
the Xootenay School, zud I have to rasguest that you
7111 advise the Department as to what repalrs are
required and the approximate cost of saine, when
congideration will Le given to authorizing having
the work carried out, and you will be further advised.

Yo

s 7/,
f 5 ’

-1-' 4
by

),. ’ i . i '.."__,“ y
A, NacKenzie,
| Secretary.

4

-~

Indian Agent,
Oranbrook, B.C.

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6453, file 884-5 part 3)
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Vote No.......

GOVERNMENT OF THE DOMINION OF CANADA

Department of Indian Affairs, British Columbia

DETAIL

1931+

May 11, To 6 Thermene Recharges for fire extinguishers
at Footenay Indian Residential School, as per

ltm.

3 berebp certifp that this Voucher is correet, that the material has been supplied, the work performed
and that the charges are fair and just; also that all expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each

item of the same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada. \-SS ﬂ @

" ¥ B4
Indian Agent
Form No. 11

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6453, file 884-5 part 3)
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Phone LAkeside 9176 Terms: Net 30 Days

@ PyrenedllanufacturingCompany e

‘ OF CANADA LIMITED
SHIP % Rev. J., ., Prn€tersonye@ydadwipc st west
Kootensy Indis

Hegident Rep 0l ,
gran 't Uorotityy

v:anbrook,

4 -
| "R T Depurtment of Indisn aAff-1irs, e Ship/e
hioy 11/ 21

Ont -
e Ship'd From

| Toronto
Salesman

KO -5 ‘!fi';{l Erﬂ 3 d
£37=) Your No. Ship'd Via” pail

e e ———— m—— — e ——— - =
e — —— i e S —

e ————— —— . e - T — -

DESCRIPTION Price Price Total

'icqo ﬂ,_*ihlo

-

Seleg Lux Included

i
|

| 3.5M.5.31 CP Our responsibility ceases when good s are delivered in good condition to carries
¥ . - 8 E ] =
No goods accepted for credit unless return is authorized by home office

-*—-—-—— — = - - S— — i — — R = - 3 —_—
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LOtEOr INO.....cccco0iiiviiosensis

Office of the.....

F iiiiiii

Sir,

I enclose

 Kootenay Indian Residential School, May, 1931,

This expenditure was authorized by Departmental

Letter Nb}“ 155'_'0"5 .. dated..  May 8, 1931,

/ Your obedient servant,

T AR

F. Se ckman,
Indian Agent,

The Secretary,

Department of Indian Aflairs,
Ottawa.

Form No. 101

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6453, file 884-5 part 3)
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DEPARTMENT OF
£.J '1".".

Cranbrook, DB.Ce,

11/578.

Sir,

I beg to acknowledge receipt of your letter
Noe 155-0=5, dated May 8, 1931, with reference to the
shipment of six chemical refills for fire extinguishers
at Kootenay Indian Residential School.

I beg to report that the refills have been
received and are in good order. The Reverend Principal
states, however, that last year the extinguishers were
refilled during the school holidays, and he requests
permission to do so again this year as he states that
the extinguishers will then be in good condition for
the winter months when they are needed most.

The above is respectfully submitted.

I have the honour to be,
Sir,
Your obedient servant,

b A Regpman

F. S. Ryc o
Indian Agent.

The Secretary,
Department of Indian Affairs,
Ottawa.

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6453, file 88L4-5 part 3)
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CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY COMPANY'’S TELEGRAPH

CANADIAN
PACIFIC FORM T1.D. 1 X

= TELEGRAM

CABLE CONNECTIONS TO ALL PARTS OF THE WORLD

(Printed in Cardada) J. MeMILLA

g ‘ = ——— — - = ——————

N, General Manager of Teleg aphs, Maontreal

——

ZORNBN 35 NLNL . SYANDARD Tiuss

A
.

-

CK CRANBROOK B C JUNE 581 UN & 198 ®
| |

.

.
-

e

INDIAN AFFAIRS OTTAWNA ONTARI
!- ' [,IT'. Ir.- ﬁ’. i a12] Lis 1 e \ € " 3 O " e - P —_— ’ - o ;
RICIAN INFORMS ME GLASS JARS FOR STORAGE BATTERIES SHIPPED FRON

DUCK-LAKL CANNOT BE OBTAINEL IN CANADA STOUP NLCLSSARY TO

(R

HAVE NAME OF FIRM WHO MANUFACTURED THEWN BEFORE ESTINMATE Of

COST OF REPAIRS CAN BE GIVEN

Fe Se RICKMAN
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Ottawa, June 6, 1931,

F. 5. Ryokman,
Indian Agent, Cranbrook Bs O,

NO INFORMATION NAME MANUFACTURER JARS

BATTERIES SHIPIED FROM DUCK LAKE -stop= AS INFO'MED OUR LET
SECOND INSTANT BATTERILS PURCHASED FROM THE CANADA EST EL

LIMITED REGINA -stop=- MAY BE ABIE TO OBTAIN JARS REQUIRED M
THAT FIIM.

A. ¥F. MacKENZIE .
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Ottawa, June 8, 1931.

Sir:

I have your No. 11/578 of the 30th
ultimo, enclosing a voucgher in payment for the
recharges for the 6 Thermene fire extingulishers
at the Xootenay Indian Residential School. A
chegque in payment will be forwarded, in due
gourse, to the Pyrene Mamufaoturing Company,
who supplied these refills.

Regarding refills for any other
éxtinguishers on hand, it is noted the "rinecipal
requests that these be supplied during the
holidays, in order that they will be in good
condition for the winter months. We are not
aware as to the nmumber and type, or the name of
the mamfacturer, of any other extinguishers on
hand. If any further refills are required, the
Department will approve of your arranging for
the purchase of the necessary chemieals. You
should forward a certified account, in duplicate,
attashed to proper voucher forms, in the usual
manner , covering the cost,

Your obedient servant.

A. F. MeoXs¥eie .

~“ecgretary.

F. S. Ryckman, Esq.,
Indian Agent,
Cranbrook, B. C.

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6453,
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May 26, 1931,

Memorandum to Mr. '/ebbg=-

Re: S5t. lary's Sehool, Mission,

ater Sunply. P

An insneetion wus monde of the
regervoir of the shove mentioned vater
gystem on the 24th of May. I found that
renaire had been effected to the leak in
the reservoir by the gechool suthoritlies
but thet a leak was occeurring throush the
creel: bank sbove the reservoi: which would
not ellow it to fill completsly.

As T was unable to see the
Princinal of %the gchool a2t the time of nmy
vigsit, I interviewed >, Jd. Purcell who
has charge of the system and under whoge
gunervigsion repesirs tc the reservolr were
carried out. He stated that the »robable
cause of the lesk was the mesence of poor
ground at a point about two feet up from the
bed " the reservolr and in close proximity
to o large tree. This poor material as
wall sz the tree root was removed and the
locality refillied with good material and
tamned. I informed Mr. ‘urcell of the other
leak above the reserveir of which he stated
he was aware and also that he expected %o
repair the leak shortlye.

So long as there is sufficient water
for the use of the school services no camage
is likely to ocecur as & result of such leaks.
"he volume of water stored is not large and
there is sufficient dralnage to take care
of such occurrences. The material in whiech
the reservoir was excavated has hel. water
sugeessfully for over twenty years with very
amall loss, if any. It has been owing to the
enlargement of the original pond and the bresak-
in: into new ground that resulted in uncovering
the weak spots in the soil. Since these have
been remedied as they have occurred, at very
small cost, ‘here is no reason to suppose that
the reservoir will not hold water suecessfully,
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2 < .I enclose herewith a repnort received from
Mr. Webb dealing with an inspection made by Mr. Warren of
the conditions of the weter supply reservoir at St. Mary's
school at Mission, 5.C., which was renorted bv School
Inspector Barry to be leaking.

You will note from the renort thet the leakace
referred to by Mr. Barry has been stonned by the loecal G
euthorities, end that enother smell leek which has deﬁeloped
in the c¢reek benk above the reservoir is to be repaired by
the school authorities. .

= This report wes prepared et the request of
r. Ditechburn, who hes been supplied with a CODPYe

Your obedient servent
Encls, :

J'o EP- Jﬂl]ﬂf;tf}n,
Director.

Per L;fd(:‘;P-(:j

A. F. MacKenzie, Esq.,
Secoretary,

Department of Indien Affairs,
Ottawe,
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FPHONE 524

MODERN ELECTRIC SHOWP

J. A. WARD, PROP.

| ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
. REPAIRS . APPLIANCES - SUPPLIES

P.O. BOX 696
CRANBROOK, B.C., June 18Gh

LTI‘. F.S- Ryckman'

Indian Agent,

Dear 81ir;

We are presenting herewith our estimate on repairing
the damaged Batterlies recently shipped to the Kootenay Residential
School,

We would undertake to bring these batteries to Cranbrook
replace all broken Jjars, supply new electrolybe and new separators,
The batteries would be e¢leaned thruout and all warped plates
sfraightened,

The batteries would then be given a complete charge

and tested both electrically and mechanically, All cells would
be brought to the same charge level and th units returned for
ingtallation,

The cost of this work would amount 6o 8ix Hundred and
Elghty Eight Dollars, (3$688,00) This does not inelude the
installation - but only the required repairs,

The wiring from the switchboard to the batteries is in
very poor shape and requires renewing, Also the rack upon which
the present batteries rest may prove too small for the new
batteries,In this event a new rack would be required, We estimate
that the cost of properly installing the new batteries would
approximate One Hundred and Twenty Eight Dollars ineluding a new

Rack
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DEFARTM F INDIAN AFFAIR®
AMNMADA

Cranbrook, B.C.,
June 19, 1931.

11/615. %
/ i
A

A

I beg to acknowledge receipt of your letter
Yoe 155=0=«5 of June 2, 1931, and telegram dated June
6, 1931, with reference to the shipment of 28 crates
of wet storage batteries from Duck Lake, Sask., to
the Reverend Principal of Kootenay Indian Residential
School, Cranbrook, on May 5, 1931, and which reached
the school in a badly damaged condition,

A great deal of difficulty has been experienced
in obtaining prices on glass jars to replace those broken,
owinzg to the batteries having been purchased, or rather
manufactured, in the United States, The size of the jars
wag different than any manufactured in Canada, and these
had to be of the proper size and shape in order to accom-
odate the platess The information contained in the
Department's telagram of June 6th enabled Mr. Ward of the
Modern ®lectric, Cranbrook, to eventually get mguotations,
and T am now in receipt of his estimate of the cost of

repairs necessary to put the batteries in good working
ordere This I beg to enclose herewlth,

I would respectfully call the attention of the
Department to Mr, Ward's estimate of the cost of install-
inz the batteries, I have examined the wiring referred
to and would strongly recommend that it be renewed, It
is in very bad shape and is likely to cause short circuits,

I beg to report that, acting on the Department's
instructions, I have today made claim against the Canadian
Pacific Railway Company for the full amount of the cost of
repairs to the batteries as submitted by Mr. Ward, viz.,
$ 688,00. :

The above is respectfully submitted,

] '_J‘ '

1 have the honour to be,
Sir,
Your obedient servant,

S /‘b . @‘\“‘Mik—k;--1 B,

< il
x
Fe S« Ryckman,

Indian Agent,
The Secretary,

Department of Indian Affairs,
Ottawae.
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Ottawa, July 4, 1931.

S4ir:

I have your 11/615 of the 19th
ultime, with reference to the batteries for
the Kootenay Indian Residential School. You
may have Mr. Ward make the necessary repairs
and put the batteries in goud working eon-
dition. You may also have him properly
install the new batteries, providing new

from the switoh board and a new raeck,
His estimates of $688 for the
#128 the installation should

Your obedient pervant,
H"é 7 [/
* y .‘tdu/jlﬁ::;

Secretary,
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155 =5,

Memorandum:
MR. BUSKARD.

The Department recently shipped
%0 Oranbrook, from Saskatochewan, & used
eleotric storage battery, for inatallation
in the EKootenay Indian Residential School.
In transit, there was considerable breakage ,
and the Department is making & olaim net
the transporsation pany for the ocost of
the repaire, vis.: 88. The batteries have
been examined by J. A. Ward, eleotrical
oontractor, of Crandbrook, B. C. They will
have to be repaired and properly m{uua.
I find that Mr. Ward is on the list for
Cranbrook, so he is being suthorized to
proceed with the work.

).

Duncan C. Scott
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DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

CANADA

Memorandwn:

You will note hereunder the Dominion
Jater Power report of llarch 1l6th and 1.
Commissioner Ditchburn's letter of April B8th,
with reference to a domestic water supply for
the Kootenay Indian Residential School. $6,660
was provided for this purpose in the llain
Estimates. VWill you please make the necessary
arrangements’

-

A
s, o

A 2
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Voucher No.

» GOVERNMENT OF THE DOMINION OF CANADA

Department of Indian Affairs, British Columbia

To 7. Parks & Company,. Granbrook, B.Ce

DATE DETAIL

1931.

June 30, To glass supplied Kootenay Indian Residential
School as per attached,

Tﬂta' ‘ 59 ¢10

3 Berebp certify that this Voucher is correet, that the material has been supplied, the work performed
and that the charges are fair and just; also that all expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each

item of the same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada. \-& 9 @

e Be. 8o . RY
ndian Agent

Form No. 11
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Voucher No. 589 . VBEE TN o o0i:06005540snssine aaomssinien

| GOVERNMENT OF THE DOMINION OF CANADA

Department of Indian Affairs, British Columbia

Koaltanty.........cccoconnnnns AGENCY

iEn_‘_...;2_,....;?.@.:.1@,5__&. Companys. Cranbrook, BeCoe

DATE DETAIL

1931.

June 30, To glass supplied Kootenay Indian Residential

School as per attached,

P hereby certifp that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been uupplif*.c!, the work performed
and that the charges are fair and just; also that all expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each

item of the same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada. \j.f ?: @

L Fe Se R ..
Indian Agent
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& 1lights D.JD, alags
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e Jlights wire gzlass
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